Title 2 of the Education Code, maintaining schools for kindergarten, or any of grades 1 to 12, inclusive.

Article  3. Grants

42612. (a) A program grant shall be in an amount of up to forty thousand dollars ($40,000) per kitchen of a school of an applicant
district, not to exceed the following amounts:

(1) Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per kitchen of a school of an applicant district for the purchase of a commercial
dishwasher and its installation by the manufacturer.

(2) Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per kitchen of a school of an applicant district for costs directly related to the installation,
such as necessary electrical and plumbing upgrades, new outlets or appliance relocation, kitchen counter modification,
modification of work areas to accommodate a new layout or function of the space, and venting and heat booster equipment and